

AGENDA/COMMITTEE REPORT HEALTH, HOSPITALS, AND SOCIAL SERVICES

Tuesday, September 7, 2021 5:30 p.m.

Members (9)	P A	Р	P A ()()Pulley ()()Welsch, Vice		
	() () Hurt	()(
	()()Benedict	() (
	() () Glover	() () Hausser		
	() () Hall	() (() () Taylor, Chair		
	() () Porterfield				
	Res	olutions			
Referred to the	2021-1119 (Toombs, Taylor, Budget and Finance Committe Health, Hospitals, and Social	ee	•		
Government, a	cepting a grant from the Tenne cting by and through the Metro education, and breastfeeding	politan Board of	Health, to provide	e supplemental	
	ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV	
Referred to the	2021-1120 (Toombs, Taylor, Budget and Finance Committe	ee	•		
Referred to the	Health, Hospitals, and Social	Services Comm	ittee		

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

A resolution accepting a grant from the Tennessee Department of Human Services, to the Metropolitan Government, acting by and through the Metropolitan Board of Health, to conduct immunization record audits for child care centers, drop-in centers, and group child care homes

to ensure the safety and well-being of children and families in Tennessee.

Resolution RS2021-1121 (Toombs, Taylor, Welsch and Hurt)

Referred to the Budget and Finance Committee Referred to the Health, Hospitals, and Social Services Committee

A resolution approving a contract for services by and between the Metropolitan Government, acting by and through the Metropolitan Board of Health, and Neighborhood Health, Inc. to provide homeless individuals with medical services at two or more clinics in or near downtown Nashville.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

Resolution RS2021-1122 (Toombs, Taylor, Gamble, Welsch, Suara and Hurt)

Referred to the Budget and Finance Committee

Referred to the Health, Hospitals, and Social Services Committee

Referred to the Public Safety, Beer, and Regulated Beverages Committee

A resolution approving a grant contract between the Metropolitan Government, acting by and through the Metropolitan Board of Health, and the Mental Health Cooperative to provide expertise and staff in emergency behavioral health care to support the launch and pilot year of the Metropolitan Nashville Police Department's (MNPD) co-response model, Nashville Partners in Care.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

Resolution RS2021-1123 (Styles, Allen, Gamble and Hurt)

Referred to the Health, Hospitals, and Social Services Committee

A resolution urging the Metropolitan Public Health Department Chief Medical Director to require masks be worn by all individuals in public indoor spaces.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

Requests for ADA accommodation should be directed to the Metropolitan Clerk at 615-862-6770